LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements
Thursday, February 10, 2022

Absentees: Appointments (Sign out in the office):
Elementary

Jr High
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Teachers, grades are due in PowerSchool by this Friday.
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. it's February 18!

2021-2022 Yearbook order forms will be sent home with students this week.
They are due April 29", Online ordering is also available at book.hrimaging.com

JH STUDENTS: Your phones and ear buds are to be kept in your lockers.

Students: Do not jump up and hit lights.

Scholastic Bowl Students: There will NOT be practice after school today. The
next practice will be Tuesday, February 15%.

Concession Stand Workers
TODAY, February 10
One Shift Only 5:00 start
1. Mason W
2. Tanner
Tuesday, February 22
One Shift Only 5:00 start
1.
2.
Wednesday, February 23




One Shift Only 5:00 start

1.

2.
Dr. Lee’s Schedule
Monday LH
Tuesday DC

Wednesday LH
Thursday  DC
Friday LH
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Menu: Grilled Chicken, broccoli, fruit, milk

Tomorrow: Quesadilla, salsa, green beans, cookie, fruit, milk

Activities: ----

7/8 VB Makeup date: VB vs West Prairie @ LH at 5:30 on Friday, February 11t

5th Boys Makeup date: Friday, February 11t St. Paul Tournament in Macomb. Start
time, 5:30. LVTM from LH at 4:00.

7/8 VB Makeup date: Wednesday, Feb 16" @Colchester 5:30 LVTM 4:20

7/8 VB vs Macomb @LH on Feb 24" has been cancelled.
8" Grade Night will now be Feb 23",

UPCOMING: Friday, Feb 11 — SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
Monday, Feb 14 — Spring Pictures
Monday, Feb 14 - 7/8 Volleyball Pictures
Mon, Feb 21 — NO SCHOOL President’s Day

Thursday, March 10 — “Miles of Smiles” (Free dental exam and cleaning)
Friday, March 11 — NO SCHOOL, Teacher Institute
Wednesday, March 16 — Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:15 — 7:15
Thursday, March 17 — Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:15 — 7:15
Friday, March 18 — NO SCHOOL

Thursday, April 14 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
April 15 — 18 - Spring/Easter Break NO SCHOOL
Tuesday, April 19 — School Resumes



Wednesday, May 18 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
Last day for students (pending snow days)
8™ Grade Graduation - TBA



